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WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS
Proposed Ol Refineries

{Shaei V. C. Shukla:
*378. Pandit D, N. Tiwary:
Shri Bhagavati:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 712 on the 26th November, 1957 and state:

(a) whether Government have received the project studies on the proposed o1l refineries in Gauhati and Barauni; and

(b) if so, the broad features of the same?

The Minister of Mines and Oil
(Shri K. D. Malaviya): (a) No, Sir.
The Consultants are still working on it.
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(b) Does not arise.
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Sports Stadia
*383 Shri M R. Krishna: Wil the Mmister of Education and Scientifie Research be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India have any scheme to provide Sports Stadia in all the States; and

(b) whether any request has been made by the Government of Andhra Pradesh for funds to construct a Sports Stadium in Hyderabad?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Education and Scientific Research (Dr K L. Shrimali):
(a) The Government of India approved of a scheme for the construction of Sports Stadia in Centres where they are required Under this scheme it is proposed 1o pay grant upto 50 per cent of the cost of construction, other than the cost of land, subject to the State Government or other sponsoring authority being prepared to meet the balance of the expenditure. Such grants will be paid in each specific case on the recommendation of the All India Council of Sports.

(b) A request from the Andhra Pradesh Government for grant to construct & pavilion in the Stadium already provided by them at Hyderabad is under examination,

